Entity information

Dec 2012

Company information
FASF member mark true
Document name ?g;gﬁgg;g
Filing date 2013-02-06
Company name f{ﬂ%ﬂﬁiﬁ%ﬁ:iﬁ%
Stock exchange listings
Tokyo true
Tokyo 1st section true
Tokyo 2nd section -
Tokyo Mothers -
Tokyo Others -
Osaka -
Osaka 1st section -
Osaka 2nd section -
Osaka JASDAQ -
Osaka Others -
Nagoya -
Nagoya 1st section -
Nagoya 2nd section -
Nagoya Centrex -
Nagoya Others -
Sapporo -
Sapporo -
Sapporo Ambitious -
Sapporo Others -
Fukuoka -
Fukuoka -
Fukuoka Q-Board -
Fukuoka Others -
Green Sheet -
Japan Securities Dealers Association -
Securities code 57150

http://www.furukawak
k.co.jp

URL
Business category
General Business true
Specific Business -
Fiscal Year End 2013-03-31
Quarterly period 3
Representative
Title HREIFHRAR
Name HE E=
Inquiries
Title BITRERERR
Name sH
Tel 03-3212-7021
Other
Quarterly statement filing date (as planned) 2013-02-13
Supplemental material of quarterly results -
Way of getting -
Convening briefing of quarterly results -
Target for briefing of quarterly results -
Note to fraction processing method (BAAXREDET)




Consolidated quarterly information

(in millions of yens)

Mar 2013

Dec 2012

Mar 2012 Dec 2011

Consolidated information
Consolidated financial results
Consolidated operating results
Consolidated income statements information
Net sales
Net sales
% change in net sales
Operating income
Operating income
% change in operating income
Ordinary income
Ordinary income
% change in ordinary income
Net income
Net income
% change in net income

Note to consolidated income statements
information

Comprehensive income
Comprehensive income
Change in comprehensive income
Other consolidated operating results
Net income per share
Diluted net income per share
Note to consolidated operating results
Note to consolidated operating results
Consolidated financial positions
Total assets
Net assets
Capital adequacy ratio
Note to consolidated financial positions
Owner's equity
Note to consolidated financial positions
Note to consolidated financial results
Note to consolidated financial results
Dividends
Dividend per share
First quarter
Result -
Second quarter
Result 0.00
Third quarter
Result -
Fiscal year end
Result
Forecast -
Forecast (upper) -
Forecast (lower) -
Total
Result
Forecast -
Forecast (upper) -
Forecast (lower) -

Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent
dividend forecast

Correction of dividend forecast from the most
recent dividend forecast

Note to dividends

Note to dividends

123,639
0.108

2,511
4.010

1,738

1,742

-930

4.31

186,295
46,731
0.241

44,979

GE) FER25E3 8 H#

DHRDEH(ZDLY
TIFRETHY. BL Y
FHEZEDORTRMNARE
o= E TE L

111,602
-0.083

501
-0.622

-540

-3,152

-2,224

-7.80

193,971
47,668
0.237

46,022

0.00

0.00

0.00



Consolidated forecasts

Title for consolidated forecasts

Preamble to consolidated forecasts
Preamble to consolidated forecasts
Main table of consolidated forecasts
Net sales
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
% change (forecast)
% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)
Operating income
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
% change (forecast)
% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)
Ordinary income
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
% change (forecast)
% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)
Net income
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
% change (forecast)
% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)
Net income per share
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Note to consolidated forecasts

Note to consolidated forecasts

Correction of financial forecast from the most recent
financial forecast

Correction of financial forecast from the most
recent financial forecast
Others
Material changes in subsidiaries during this period
(Changes in scope of consolidations resulting from
change is subsidiaries)
Material changes in subsidiaries during this
period (Changes in scope of consolidations
resulting from change is subsidiaries)
Note to material changes in subsidiaries during this
period
Note to material changes in subsidiaries during
this period
Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated
quarterly financial statements
Applying of specific accounting of the
consolidated quarterly financial statements
Note to applying of specific accounting of the
consolidated quarterly financial statements

3. 255 3D

EREEETE(ER2
4% 4R 1H~F/25
4 3A31H)
164,000
0.041
2,700
0.253
1,500
0.182
2,000
4.95
Gh)EfEEFETRD
BIEIZDEFELTIE.
AH(FR25%52A6

BH) &L =LELE:
MFRFIIORES &
VEFEEFETFROE
EICRYSERLHE )
H=TSEZSLY,

true

ISR SFEELT
BYET,



Note to applying of specific accounting of the
consolidated quarterly financial statements

Changes in accounting policies, accounting
estimates and retrospective restatement

Changes in accounting policies based on
revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting policies other than ones
based on revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting estimates
Retrospective restatement
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting
estimates and retrospective restatement
Note to changes in accounting policies,
accounting estimates and retrospective
restatement
Number of issued and outstanding shares
(common stock)
Number of issued and outstanding shares at
the end of fiscal year (including treasury stock)
Number of treasury stock at the end of fiscal
year
Average number of shares
Note to number of issued and outstanding shares
(common stock)
Note to number of issued and outstanding
shares (common stock)

404,455,680

315,699
404,140,629

404,455,680

313,540

404,148,200

This information is a summary of the earnings report. It does not contain all details included in the earnings report disclosed in Japanese.



