## Entity information

	Dec 2012
ompany information	
FASF member mark	true
Document name	第3四半期決算短信 〔日本基準〕(連結)
Filing date	2013-02-06
Company name	古河機械金属株式: 社
Stock exchange listings	
Токуо	true
Tokyo 1st section	true
Tokyo 2nd section	-
Tokyo Mothers	-
Tokyo Others	-
Osaka	-
Osaka 1st section	-
Osaka 2nd section	-
Osaka JASDAQ	-
Osaka Others	-
Nagoya	-
Nagoya 1st section	-
Nagoya 2nd section	-
Nagoya Centrex	-
Nagoya Others	-
Sapporo	-
Sapporo	-
Sapporo Ambitious	-
Sapporo Others	-
Fukuoka	-
Fukuoka	-
Fukuoka Q-Board	-
Fukuoka Others	-
Green Sheet	-
Japan Securities Dealers Association	-
Securities code	57150
URL	http://www.furuka k.co.jp
Business category	
General Business	true
Specific Business	-
Fiscal Year End	2013-03-31
Quarterly period	
Representative	
Title	代表取締役社長
Name	相馬 信義
Inquiries	
Title	執行役員経理部長
Name	岩田 穂
Tel	03-3212-7021
Other	
Quarterly statement filing date (as planned)	2013-02-13
Supplemental material of quarterly results	-
Way of getting	-
Convening briefing of quarterly results	-
Target for briefing of quarterly results	-
Note to fraction processing method	(百万円未満切捨で

## Consolidated quarterly information

	(in millions of yer Mar 2013	Dec 2012	Mar 2012	Dec 2011
Consolidated information	-			
Consolidated financial results				
Consolidated operating results				
Consolidated income statements information				
Net sales				
Net sales		123,639		111,60
% change in net sales		0.108		-0.08
Operating income				
Operating income		2,511		50
% change in operating income		4.010		-0.62
Ordinary income				
Ordinary income		1,738		-54
% change in ordinary income		-		-
Net income				
Net income		1,742		-3,15
% change in net income		-		-
Note to consolidated income statements information				
Comprehensive income				
Comprehensive income		-930		-2,22
Change in comprehensive income		-		-
Other consolidated operating results				
Net income per share		4.31		-7.8
Diluted net income per share		-		-
Note to consolidated operating results				
Note to consolidated operating results		-		
Consolidated financial positions				
Total assets		186,295	193,971	
Net assets		46,731	47,668	
Capital adequacy ratio		0.241	0.237	
Note to consolidated financial positions		44.070	10.000	
Owner's equity		44,979	46,022	
Note to consolidated financial positions		-		
Note to consolidated financial results Note to consolidated financial results				
Dividends		-		
Dividends Dividend per share				
First quarter				
Result	_		_	
Second quarter				
Result	0.00		0.00	
Third quarter	0.00		0.00	
Result	-		-	
Fiscal year end				
Result			0.00	
Forecast	-			
Forecast (upper)	-			
Forecast (lower)	-			
Total				
Result			0.00	
Forecast	-			
Forecast (upper)	-			
Forecast (lower)	-			
Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent dividend forecast				
Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent dividend forecast				
Note to dividends				
Note to dividends	(注)平成25年3月期 の期末の配当につい ては未定であり、配当 予想額の開示が可能 となった時点で速やか			

		に開示する予定としております。
Consolidated forecasts		0J7 A 7 0
Title for consolidated forecasts	3. 平成25年 3月期の 連結業績予想(平成2 4年 4月 1日~平成25 年 3月31日)	
Preamble to consolidated forecasts		
Preamble to consolidated forecasts	-	
Main table of consolidated forecasts		
Net sales		
Forecast	164,000	
Forecast (upper)	-	
Forecast (lower)	-	
% change (forecast)	0.041	
% change (forecast-upper)	-	
% change (forecast-lower)	-	
Operating income		
Forecast	2,700	
Forecast (upper)	-	
Forecast (lower)	-	
% change (forecast)	0.253	
% change (forecast-upper)	-	
% change (forecast-lower)	-	
Ordinary income		
Forecast	1,500	
Forecast (upper)	-	
Forecast (lower)	-	
% change (forecast)	0.182	
% change (forecast-upper)	-	
% change (forecast-lower)	-	
Net income	2.000	
Forecast	2,000	
Forecast (upper)	-	
Forecast (lower) % change (forecast)	-	
% change (forecast) % change (forecast-upper)	-	
% change (forecast-upper) % change (forecast-lower)	-	
Net income per share		
Forecast	4.95	
Forecast (upper)	-	
Forecast (lower)	-	
Note to consolidated forecasts		
Note to consolidated forecasts	(注)連結業績予想の 修正につきましては、 本日(平成25年2月6 日)公表いたしました 「特別利益の発生およ び連結業績予想の修 正に関するお知らせ」 をご参照ください。	
Correction of financial forecast from the most recent financial forecast		
Correction of financial forecast from the most recent financial forecast	true	
Others		
Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in scope of consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)		
Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in scope of consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)		-
Note to material changes in subsidiaries during this period		
Note to material changes in subsidiaries during this period		
Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly financial statements Applying of specific accounting of the		
consolidated quarterly financial statements Note to applying of specific accounting of the		-
consolidated quarterly financial statements		

Note to applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly financial statements		-		
Changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement				
Changes in accounting policies based on revisions of accounting standard	-			
Changes in accounting policies other than ones based on revisions of accounting standard	-			
Changes in accounting estimates	-			
Retrospective restatement	-			
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement				
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement		-		
Number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)				
Number of issued and outstanding shares at the end of fiscal year (including treasury stock)		404,455,680	404,455,680	
Number of treasury stock at the end of fiscal year		315,699	313,540	
Average number of shares		404,140,629		404,148,200
Note to number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)				
Note to number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)		-		

This information is a summary of the earnings report. It does not contain all details included in the earnings report disclosed in Japanese.